C S8120
5 .0  V, 300  mA Linear
R egulator w ith  RESET
and ENABLE
The CS8120 is a 5.0 V, 300 mA precision linear regulator with two
microprocessor compatible control functions and protection circuitry
included on chip. The composite NPN-PNP output pass transistor
assures a lower dropout voltage (1.0 V @ 200 mA) without requiring

CS8120
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Description Shipping
CS8120YT5 TO-220 FIVE LEAD STRAIGHT 50 Units/Rail
CS8120YTVA5 TO-220 FIVE LEAD VERTICAL 50 Units/Rail
CS8120YTHA5 TO-220 FIVE LEAD HORIZONTAL 50 Units/Rail
CS8120YN8 DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
CS8120YDP5 D2PAK, 5-Pin 50 Units/Rail
CS8120YDPR5 D2PAK, 5-Pin 750 Tape & Reel
CS8120YD14 SO-14 55 Units/Rail
CS8120YDR14 SO-14 2500 Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAMS
TO-220
FIVE LEAD
T SUFFIX